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European Food Safety Authority

PLANT HEALTH AND PESTICIDES RESIDUES UNIT

Scientific Panel on Plant Health

102" Plenary meeting

DRAFT AGENDA

Meeting date:
Meeting hours:
Meeting venue:

Chair:

29 April 2022
09:00-13:00

WEB conference

Claude Bragard

29 April 2022 09:00 - 13:00

I

09:00

09:10

09:10
09:55

10:40-11:00

11:00

11:00

11:45

Connection to web

Welcome and apologies for absence
Introduction of new EFSA staff
Adoption of the agenda
Declarations of interest

Report on written procedures

Report on agreement of 101 PLH Plenary meeting minutes

Scientific outputs submitted for discussion and possible
adoption

Pest categorisation of Capsicum chlorosis virus
Pest categorisation on Oligonychus perseae

Coffee break

Scientific outputs submitted for discussion and possible
adoption (continues)

Pest categorisation of Russellaspis pustulans

Amendment of Commaodity risk assessment of Juglans regia -
Moldova

European Food Safety Authority
Via Carlo Magno 1A - 43126 Parma, Italy
Tel. +39 0521 036 111 | www.efsa.europa.eu



http://www.efsa.europa.eu/

*-\(

~-efsam

European Food Safety Authority

Feedback from Scientific Panel including their Working
12:30 6 Groups, Scientific Committee, EFSA and European
Commission

Feedback from HRP II WG: work plan for the scientific opinion

12:30 6.1 on the likelihood of pest freedom from Emerald Ash Borer for US
ash logs treated with sulfuryl fluoride.
12:50 7 AOB

13:00 Meeting closes



